2022 Cultural Health Disparity
and Behavioral Health Needs

Assessment

HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE STATEWIDE REPORT AND TRENDS IN
OSCEOLA COUNTY



Statewide Report Components

DATA COMPONENTS SURVEYS AND FOCUS GROUPS

= Demographic Profile = Cultural Health Disparity Survey and Focus

Groups
= General Health Assessment

= No Wrong Door Survey and Focus Groups
= Individuals Served Profile 8 y P

, , * Individuals Served Survey
= Homelessness Population Profile

. , = Stakeholder Survey
= Homeless Individuals Served Profile

= Recovery Community Peer Support Specialists
Survey




Mental Health America — Florida Rankings

2022 Rankings — A score of 1-13 indicated that there was a lower prevalence of mental health and higher
rates of access to care

#1 — Adults with Substance Use Disorder in the Past Year — up from #14 in 2019

#2 — Overall Prevalence of Mental Health — up from #9 in 2019

#3 — Adult Prevalence of Mental Health — up from #8 in 2019

#5 — Youth Prevalence of Mental Health —up from #26 in 2019

#6 — Adults with Serious Thoughts of Suicide — down from #1 in 2019

#45 — Youth with MDE Who Did Not Receive Mental Health Services — down from #28 in 2019

MDE — Major Depressive Episode




Statewide Findings

SUMMARY
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Statewide Findings

INCREASED DECREASED
The number of unhealthy mental days Crude suicide death rate
Seriously mentally ill adults (estimated number) Total domestic violence offences
Emotionally disturbed youth, 9-17 years Children experiencing child abuse

% of students having never smoked cigarettes  Child sexual abuse
% of students not consuming alcohol (pastzodays) % of students binge drinking

% of students using marijuana on one or more
0CCasions (past 30 days)




COVID-19

INSIGHTS GAINED THROUGH FOCUS GROUP RESEARCH




COVID-19

Insights gained through focus group research

= Services covered by resort dollars were cut due to national and international lockdowns
= Resulted in staff cuts which reduced the numbers of individuals that could be served

= Some industries are still unable to find qualified candidates to hire
= Offering bonuses or increased salary are not always viable options

= Organizations in strong financial positions were able to hire away staff from those with limited
budgets

Silver Lining

= MEs worked closely with the NSPs to covert an entire system of care to telehealth and other
non-traditional settings to ensure continuity of care

= Did not come without costs




Osceola County Trends

DATA FROM THE 2022 BHNA COUNTY REPORT




Population

Population by Race

Population by Ethnicity

326,342

2016

66.4% 71.6%

White

54.7%

25.8%

Hispanic

388,132

360,426 368,678
339,470 I
2017 2018 2019 2020
15.9% o
10.9% 0.3% 0.3% 2.8% 2.8% 0.0% 01% 06% 33% 8.9% 6.0%
[ [ -
Black American Asian Native Some other Two or more
Indian Hawaiian and race races
Pacific Islander
W Osceola Florida
74.2%
45.3%
32.6%
. 17'2%98‘%
2.4% 3.3% 5.4% 2.5% 7-2% ] 7
Non-Hispanic Mexican Puerto Rican Cuban Other Hispanic
W Osceola Florida



Overall health good to
excellent

Good mental health past
30 days

Average number of
unhealthy mental days in
past 30 days

74.8%

88.2%

80.5% 80.5% 80.3%
78.3%
. =
2013 2016 2019
Bl Osceola Florida
88.6% 89.0%
87.3%
86.2%
83.5%
2013 2016 2019
W Osceola Florida
4.8
4.1 -
>‘: — —— 3.6
3.5 3.6
2013 2016 2019

=e=sceola =—e=Florida
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AADR - Suicide

15.3 14.5
>~ —
13.8 -0 13.1
11.5
9.2
2018 2019 2020

=e=sceola =@=Florida

Higher rates among Whites, Males, and Non-Hispanics when compared to other groups




Total domestic violence
offenses

Children experiencing
child abuse (5-11 yrs.)

Children experiencing
sexual violence (5-11

Vrs.)

598.8

528.5 —— —e 585.7
= ® ®493.2
503.4 496.5

2018 2019 2020

—e—(sceola =—@=Florida
779.3
o 662.7
——

- G —® 583.9
498.0 517.0 —t 345.1
2018 2019 2020

=e=sceola =—e=Florida
101.9
C= —_—
99.4

. . 46.2
58.0 57.8 42.5
2018 2019 2020

=e=sceola =—e=Florida
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Number of Seriously Mentally Il Adults (estimated)

88,991

84,935 86,493

11,481

10,608 10,869

2018 2019 2020

W Osceola m District 7




Emotionally disturbed
youth (9-17 yrs.)

Children with
emotional/behavioral
disability (Grades K-12)

4,059

27,524

2018

0.4%

2018

0.5%

28,174 28,678

4,253 4,419
I ]

2019 2020

W Osceola District 7

0.5% 0.5%
0.4% 0.4%

2019 2020

W Osceola Florida
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Adults who are current
smokers

Adults who engage in
heavy or binge drinking

18.2%

15.5%
R 14.8%
16.8% — °

—0
13.9% 12.8%
2013 2016 2019

=g=(sceola =—@=Florida

17.6% 17.5%

° >— —® 18.0%

o= 16.1%
13.3% 10.7%

2013 2016 2019

e@m=(sceola =—®=Florida
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Have you ever smoked cigarettes? (vs ats)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
Never
. I
Once or twice
.
Once in a while but not regularly .-
. |
Regularly in the past |
Regularly now
i hil
Regularly now Regularly in the past Once in a while but not Once or twice Never
regularly
m 2016 0.4% 0.9% 2.1% 7.2% 89.4%
2018 0.7% 0.8% 1.1% 6.4% 91.0%
m 2020 0.5% 0.3% 1.3% 4.5% 93.4%




On how many occasions have you used marijuana
in your lifetime? (vis & Hs)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%
0 occs.
1-2 occs. =
]
3-5 occs. =
6-9 occs. :
]
10-19 occs. B
20-39 occs. -_
40 or more occs. B
40 or more occs. 20-39 occs. 10-19 occs. 6-9 occs. 3-5 occs. 1-2 occs. 0 occs.
| 2016 5.9% 1.5% 1.9% 2.1% 3.4% 6.0% 79.1%
2018 6.1% 1.8% 2.1% 1.4% 2.2% 3.7% 82.7%
W 2020 6.5% 2.4% 2.3% 1.6% 3.0% 4.6% 79.6%




90.2% 88.6%

On how many
occasions have you
vaped nicotine in
your lifetime? (ms & Hs

DISt 7) 0 occasions 1-2 occasions 3-5 occasions 6-9 occasions 10-19 20-39 40 or more
: occasions occasions occasions

29% 3.7% 1.7% 1.8% 0.8% 12% 1.2% 13% 0.8% 1.0% 2.5% 2.5%

W CFCHS SA Florida

86.1% 84.5%

On how many
occasions have you

vaped marijuanad Iin .
4.1%5.0%  2.5% 2.5% 1.6% 1.7% 1.3% 1.8% 1.5% 1.4% 2.9% 3.2%

your lifetime? (vs & Hs
0 occasions 1-2 occasions 3-5 occasions 6-9 occasions 10-19 20-39 40 or more

Dist. 7) occasions occasions occasions
W CFCHS SA Florida
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On how many occasions have you had alcoholic
beverages in your lifetime? (vs & Hs)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%

0 occs.

1-2 occs.

3-5 occs.

6-9 occs.

10-19 occs.

20-39 occs.

40 or more occs.

40 or more occs. 20-39 occs. 10-19 occs. 6-9 occs. 3-5 occs. 1-2 occs. 0 occs.

m 2016 2.5% 1.2% 3.1% 5.8% 8.2% 14.4% 64.8%
2018 1.0% 2.6% 3.7% 4.4% 6.6% 15.5% 66.2%
W 2020 1.3% 1.8% 4.1% 4.1% 8.3% 14.4% 65.9%




Thinking back over the past 2 weeks, how many times

have you had five or more alcoholic drinks in a row?
(MS & HS)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

None

Once

Twice

3-5 times

6-9 times

10 or more times

10 or more times 6-9 times 3-5 times Twice Once None

m 2016 0.0% 0.1% 0.7% 2.4% 3.2% 93.6%
2018 0.0% 0.3% 1.4% 1.1% 2.9% 94.4%
W 2020 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 1.8% 2.5% 94.5%
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Individuals Served

OSCEOLA COUNTY INDIVIDUALS SERVED

T




Individuals Served Population

46.0%
36.9%
10.8%
_ -
AMH ASA CMH CSA

Osceola County — 2,746 Individuals Served. Represents 9.9% of the individuals served by the ME.




Individuals Served by Program and Gender

67.1%
62.7%
55.2% 54.9%
44.8% 45.1%

37.3%

32.9% I
Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male
AMH AMH ASA ASA CMH CMH CSA CSA




Individuals Served by Race

52.8%

19.8%
14.6%
11.3%
0.4% 0.7% . 0.3% .
American Indian Asian Black Multi-Racial Native Hawaiian Other White
or Pacific
Islander




Individuals Served by Ethnicity

55.3%

24.9%
10.7%
5.3%
1.6% 0.8% 0.9% 0.4%
s 4% N
Cuban Haitian Mexican Mexican None of the Other Hispanic Puerto Rican Spanish/Latino
American above




Individuals Served by Age Range

27.8%

20.5%
14.3%
10.5% 9.29
o) . (o]
8.7% 779
[o)
I
<5yrs. 5-14 yrs. 15-19yrs.  20-24vyrs.  25-34yrs.  35-44yrs. 45-54yrs. 55-64yrs.  65-74 yrs. >74 yrs.




lnd|V|d UaIS Ser\/ed — Demographics by Program

s Adult programs accounted for 82.9% of individuals served

= Males accounted for more than 50% in all programs except CMH

* Individuals served were more racially diverse when compared to Osceola County

= Individuals in the CSA program were more diverse when compared to other programs
" Individuals served were less ethnically diverse when compared to Osceola County

= Individuals served were younger when compared to the age range distribution in the
county




lndiViduaIS Ser\/ed — Social Determinants

= Lived dependently or independently (with relatives or non-relatives)

= Experienced lower educational attainment when compared to county residents
= Were less likely to be employed when compared to county residents

= 754 (27.4%*) individuals served experienced homelessness
" Predominantly male

= Racially diverse
=" Young
* Unemployed

* As a percentage of all homeless individuals served - ~18.3% of all individuals served in Osceola




Opioid Profile




Drug Overdose Deaths — Osceola County

259 30.4
23.3 —— 26.5
o= 19.8
o= e
19.9 20.1
15.7
2017 2018 2019 2020

==A||l Drug =e=Opioid

T




Non-fatal Overdose ED Visits — Osceola County

173
44
16 . 129
4 4 :
331
213

2017 2018 2019 2020
W Opioid-involved Stimulant-involved Heroin-involved




Non-fatal Overdose Hospitalizations — Osceola County

83
66 78
>3 54
41 35 55
2017 2018 2019 2020

M Opioid-involved Heroin-involved Stimulant-involved




Naloxone Administrations — Osceola County

241
103
62
48 35 807
34 35 404 477
211 224

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
M EMS M Priorto EMS N/A/Not Recorded




Opioid Prescriptions Dispensed

900,000
800,000 —
—— / e
700,000 —e
600,000 : T T B ——e— —e
g 500,000 /\
S 400,000 / —
300,000
200,000 . . . - o .
100,000
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
—e—Brevard 647,893 648,626 625,069 651,136 619,457 592,042
—e—(Orange 792,050 749,012 706,969 785,101 752,902 704,336
e=(0sceola 186,898 181,657 172,789 185,685 178,395 172,837
—e—Seminole 341,415 418,614 395,257 524,133 425,545 372,343




Opioid Prescriptions Dispensed per Prescriber

250.0

200.0

150.0

100.0
== ——
\ ® ———
® o=
)

50.0

0.0

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021*
—e—Brevard 191.2 93.9 87.0 95.3 97.1 92.3 85.8
—e—0Orange 138.4 70.2 63.4 68.1 69.2 66.7 62.6
e=(0sceola 70.0 33.4 30.8 34.1 34.8 34.5 32.2
—e—Seminole 92.2 51.8 48.3 60.2 54.2 49.8 45.2

*2021 data are provisional




Number of Unique Prescribers

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

0

—e—Brevard

—e—(Orange
e=(0sceola

—e—Seminole

2015
13,556
22,886
10,680
14,826

— —— =0 —
—— —C=—

— —— e —

® ° ° ° °
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
6,909 7,185 6,835 6,380 6,415
10,665 11,146 11,526 10,882 10,561
5,437 5,617 5,448 5,127 5,009
7,967 8,189 8,709 7,858 7,482




Opioid Prescriptions Dispensed per Patient

—e—Brevard
—e—(QOrange
e»(0sceola

—e—Seminole

= —)
7': — -
—
— —$
—

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
4.5 4.6 5.4 5.7 5.8
3.0 2.9 3.6 3.9 4.0
2.8 2.8 3.3 3.7 3.8
3.6 3.6 5.2 4.9 4.8




Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome - Counts

120
100
80
[ —
60
40
g °
® °
0
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
=e—Brevard 69 62 75 67 65 61
—e—(range 99 63 91 60 67 56
em»(0sceola 14 12 18 12 9 8

=e=Seminole 21 19 23 13 17 24




Fenta nyI Deaths - orange & Osceola Counties*

346

67 70
4
38
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

=s=Cause =e=Present

* District 9 Florida Medical Examiners Annual Report
R R R R




Individuals Served Survey

388 SURVEY RESPONDENTS

T




Which best describes you?

55.8%
48.4% 48.3%
44.0% 44.0%
40.2%
36.1%
26.3%
0,
4o 6:6% 1A% <o 1o, 6.3%
] B == —
Adult receiving services Parent of a child receiving Individual/Guardian of individual Caregiver representing a person

services receiving services receiving services

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole




N 31.9%
43.0%

41.1%
I 35.9%

I 12.8%
7.0%

Adult Mental Health Services

Adult Substance Use Services 21.4%

I ©.8%
What type of service did . 18.9%
you or the person you

. ) 36.6%
Child Mental Health Services 25.0%

N 41.3%

M 3.2%
7.0%
5.4%

B 43%

H21%
5.6%
4.5%
B 5.4%

are representing receive?
Peer Support Services
Prevention Services

M Brevard Orange Osceola ®Seminole

42




In which county did you
live in?

Did you know where to
go for mental health and
substance use services
when you needed them?

32.1%

0,
59 79 25.6%

Brevard Orange Osceola

75.9% 80.6%
62.0%

14.9% q 59,
.

Brevard Orange Osceola

B Yes No M Sometimes

19.8% 18.2% 13.3%

19.6%

Seminole

62.7%

22.7%

14.7%
]

Seminole

43



Family Member/Friend | RN :: 20
Word of Mouth | G 12.1%

2-1-1 |l 2.3%

i Social Medi 8.6%
How did you learn about ocial Media | N
mental health and Another Individual in ooy |
Substance abuse Treatment/Recovery/Peer 2 /0

treatment services when Mobile Crisis Team [l 2.3%

you needed them?
School | 6.3%

Law Enforcement | 7.0%
Other [N 11.7%

B Osceola

44



70.6%

66.7%
56.7% 57.3%
Are you aware of the 43.3% 2. 7%
2-1-1 information and 29.4% 33:3%
referral resource in your . .
community?
Brevard Orange Osceola Seminole
B Yes ® No
Have you ever called 62.7% 60.6% 63.2% 58.3%

2-1-1 for assistance? ; .

39.4% . 36.8% . 41.7% .

Brevard Orange Osceola Seminole
B Yes mNo
When you called 2-1-1, e
were they helpful in 455% g O ey 45.0%  500%
etting you the services 27 et W sl
5 8V? w . e 0%
you nEEded d Brevard Orange Osceola Seminole

M Yes mNo HSometimes

45



Services you needed but were not able to get
(Top 6)

Alternative services
* Housing assistance
* Case management
* |npatient services

* Qutpatient services

* Residential treatment program

T




How many times during the last 12 months were
you not able to get the services you needed?

89.8%
79-3% 77.0%
70.7%
16.0%
. . . 9.29% 10.7%
5.7% 5.7% 4.1% ©-7% 5.7% 6.6% 2.0% 6.7% 4.1%
] mm B ] —— R L] —
One to two times Three to four times Five or more times | received services

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole

T




The services | needed were:

74.5%

70.1% 70.5%
64.0%
17.3% 21.3%
16 1% 13100 o 13 gy, 10-4% 14.7%
. 8.2%
Available There was a waitlist Not Available

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole




The services and planning | received were focused
on my treatment needs (patient centered)

39.4%
37.2% 36.7%
30.7% 31.4% 31.9% 32.0%
28.3%
17.5%
0,
15.on oo 16.0% 16.3% 14.7%
12.89
8.5%

6.7%
4.3%

2.3% 2:5% .
mm o [

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole




How long did it take from the time you requested an
appointment for services to the time you received services?

61.5%
59.2%
52.9%
49.3%
23.0% 21.3%
16 4%
143° . o, 12.0% 138% 0o
9.2% 9.0% 9.2% 3.0% 9.2% 8. zcy 9.3%
2.5%
ENEE - >EE I
1 to 2 weeks 3 to 4 weeks Over 1 month Over 2 months | never received an

appointment

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole




How long did it take to travel to the services?

60.0%
50.8%
44.8% 43.99
27.6%
24.1%
17.2%
12.6% 12.0% 12.6% 12.3% 13.3% 14.8%  133%
10.2% 9.3%
1Al ine =:im
Up to 15 minutes 16 to 30 minutes 31 minutes to 1 hour Over 1 hour Blank

M Brevard Orange M Osceola M Seminole




0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

Walk
Drive myself
Relative or Friend drives me

Medicaid or Medicare Transport

How did you travel to get
Se NlCES? Private Transportation Services

Public bus system

Blank
Public bus Private Medicaid or =~ Relative or
Blank Transportation  Medicare Friend drives = Drive myself Walk
system .
Services Transport me

M Brevard 19.2% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 22.2% 39.4% 9.1%
Orange 13.5% 8.1% 6.8% 4.1% 18.2% 39.9% 9.5%
Osceola 4.3% 7.0% 6.1% 8.7% 20.0% 40.9% 13.0%
B Seminole 14.3% 2.4% 6.0% 4.8% 14.3% 52.4% 6.0%

52




Could not afford the services |l 6.9%

Did not have any barriers | 3 .5

Did not know where to go for services || | | ]I 11.5%

Did not meet eligibility criteria - 3.1%

Lack of child care [} 1.5%

What were the obstacles
you experienced getting

Language/Cultural difference [} 3.1%

the care you needed? Long waitlists [ 6.9%

No evening or weekend appointments [l 4.6%
No outreach to people who are homeless . 1.5%

Services were not available in the county where | live || ]I 7.6%

stigma I 4.6%

Very limited or no transportation [l 5.3%

W Osceola

53




Cultural Health Disparity
Survey

59 SURVEY RESPONDENTS
14 FOCUS GROUPS
DISTRICT 7




Are you usually
comfortable seeking
behavioral health
services?

How would you rate your
trust in the behavioral
health care system to
treat you with respect?

79.5%

18.2%

Yes No No Response

38.6%

22.7%
18.2% 20.5%

0.0%

Strongly Distrust Neutral Trust Strongly trust
distrust

55



This is a private issue |
keep to myself.

This is a private issue that
stays in the family.

| am comfortable sharing
my challenges with
others.

| am more comfortable
with people like me.

20.9%
16.3%

Most how | feel Somewhat how | feel

16.7% 14.3%

Most how | feel Somewhat how | feel

32.6% 30.4%

Most how | feel Somewhat how | feel

o)
22.0% 26.8%

Most how | feel Somewhat how | feel

14.0%

Neutral

16.7%

Neutral

13.0%

Neutral

31.7%

Neutral

23.3% 25.6%

Somewhat unlike Most unlike how |
how | feel feel

31.0%

21.4% .

Somewhat unlike Most unlike how |
how | feel feel

13.0% 10.9%

Somewhat unlike Most unlike how |

how | feel feel
9.8% 9.8%
I ]
Somewhat unlike Most unlike how |
how | feel feel

56



In which setting(s) have you been most comfortable
discussing your behavioral health concerns?

Telehealth || G 1 5
Hybrid of telehealth || GGG o.5%
Private office with doctor ||| |G 0.7
Speaking with a nurse practitioner ||| [ GGG 10.5%
Faith-based organization || GG 3.1%
All of the above || G 21 6%

None of the above [l 2.7%

T




How comfortable would
you be in group therapy?

How comfortable would
you be in individual
therapy?

14.0%

Very unlikely

4.5%
—

Very unlikely

14.0%

Unlikely

4.5%
E—

Unlikely

18.6%

Neutral

9.1%
]

Neutral

20.9%

Likely

20.5%

Likely

32.6%

Very likely

61.4%

Very likely

58



When you have received behavioral health care services in the
past, were they mostly available in your primary language?

81.0%

9.5%
(o)
- 2.4% 2.4% 4.8%
| ] ] _
All of the time Most of the time Some of the time A little of the time None of the time, | needed

an interpreter

T




Focus Group Highlights

* Conducted 14 focus groups with community members
* Experiences accessing mental health services ranged from very good to difficult

* Access to services was quicker when in the hospital or with the assistance of peer support
specialist

* Services for children were harder to obtain and took longer to receive

* Participants indicated a lack of providers, coordination, awareness, and insurance as barriers to
receiving services in a timely manner

* Participants felt they received quality services and had positive experiences in developing
treatment goals




Suggestions for Improvement

- Make 30-day programs longer
* Medical transportation requires improvement to be more reliable

* Create personal space in residential facilities for individuals to work on their
needs

* List of resources need to be updated more often
* Need social support systems for parents of children with mental health needs

* Holistic services should be added to programs




No Wrong Door Survey

PROVIDER SURVEY — 17 RESPONDENTS
DISTRICT 7

T




Do you think the No Wrong Door access works
well within your organization?

81.3%

18.8%

0.0% -

Yes No Not sure

T




Your organization has strong care coordination?

58.8%

29.4%

11.8%
Strongly Agree Agree Not sure Disagree Strongly Disagree

Includes warm handoffs and seamless care coordination




Taken action to improve referral and care coordination?

57.9%

21.1% 21.1%

0.0% 0.0%

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly Disagree

T




Would standard intake and screening help get individuals
into services more quickly?

53.3%

26.7%
20.0%

Yes No Not Sure




Individuals in need of
services have equal
access to care

Stakeholders help to
address and advocate for
equal access to care at
system entry points

35.3%

Strongly Agree

41.2%

Strongly Agree

17.6%

Agree

17.6%

Agree

0.0%

Not sure

23.5%

Not sure

47.1%

Disagree

17.6%

Disagree

0.0%

Strongly
Disagree

0.0%

Strongly
Disagree

67



Stakeholder Survey

123 RESPONDENTS
DISTRICT 7




Stakeholder Respondents by County

24.0%
19.0%
17.4%
12.4%
Brevard Orange Osceola Seminole District 7




Are you aware of CFCHS
resources?

Have you accessed
CFCHS resources in the
past 6 months?

When you accessed
CFCHS resources, was it
helpful?

Have you ever directed
individuals to access
CFCHS by calling or
online?

34.1%

Yes

78.0%

Yes

44.7%

No

0.0%

No

21.1%

No

21.1%

Blank

9.5%
I

Somewhat

41.7%

No

70



Are you aware of 2-1-17?

Have you accessed 2-1-1 in the
past 6 months?

When you accessed 2-1-1, was
it helpful?

Have you ever directed
individuals to access 2-1-17

95.9%

Yes

10.8%

No

4.1%

69.5%

No

12.7%

No

No

16.2%
I

Somewhat

71



The Crisis Response Team model in your area

School District Mobile Response Team - 3.0%

Mobile Response Team _ 15.4%
Mobile Crisis Response Team _ 34.3%
Behavioral Health Response Team _ 25.4%
Co-Responder Mobile Crisis Team _ 11.8%
Alternative Behavioral Response Team _ 10.1%




How would you rate
community awareness of
mental health and
substance use treatment
services in your area?

Linkages to needed
services are coordinated
and well established
across the system.

6.6%

Excellent

8.2%

Strongly
Disagree

10.7%

Very Good

21.3%

Disagree

33.6%

Good

29.5%

Neutral

30.3%
18.9%
Fair Poor
34.4%

6.6%

Agree Strongly Agree
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Behavioral health care services are accessible in

41.0%
23.8%
20.5%
7.4% 7.4%
Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

T




Barriers for consumers
accessing services in your

community.

Did not have any barriers

Did not know where to go for services
Could not afford the services

Did not meet the eligibility criteria

No or very limited transportation

Services were not available in the county
where | live

Language/Cultural difference

Stigma

No evening or weekend appointments
No outreach to people who are homeless
Long waiting lists

Lack of childcare

B 0.7%

I 12.4%
I 13.9%
I 11.0%
I 12 .6%
N 3.6%

I -.1%
I 11.4%
N 5.6%

I S 6%
I 11.7%
N 4 .6%
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TOP THREE PATIENT-

NEEDED SERVICES CENTERED
AND RESOURCES
RESOURCES
Affordable Housing (that have improved quality of life for
Providers individuals)
Fully Staffed Provider Offices School-based Services
Detox Beds Crisis Response Services
Outpatient Counseling
Psychiatric Services Community-based Providers




Peer Recovery
Community/Support Specialist’s

Survey

20 RESPONDENTS
DISTRICT 7

T




Which best describes your experience?

Adult with lived MH condition

Adult with lived SU condition

Adult with lived co-occurring MH and SU condition

Family member or friend with lived SU condition

Youth with lived MH condition

B o
B 0%
I 0.0%




Which county do you live in?

50.0%

27.8%
22.2%

Brevard Orange Seminole




What type of service are

you employed or
volunteer with?

Adult Mental Health Services
Adult Substance Use Services
Children Mental Health Services
Children Substance Use Services
Peer Support Services

Prevention Services

Recovery Community Organization
Family/Peer Organization
Hospital/Emergency Room

Other

I 2 0.4%

| KN

0.0%

B 23%
I 1529
B 3%

I 10.9%
I .7

B 5%
B 10.9%
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How long have you
been employed or
volunteered with
the agency?

My work schedule
averages...

31.6%

26.3%
21.1%
10.5%
Less than 6 6 monthsto 1 1to 2 years 2 to 3 years
months year

66.7%

16.7%

- 5.6%
I

Up to 10 hours per 20 hours per week 40 hours per week
week

10.5%

More than 3
years

11.1%

More than 40 hours
per week
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65.0%

Does the agency where
you are employed, or
volunteer, use recovery
peer support services - 5 0%
within the services they —
provide in the Yes Not sure If no, why not
community?

30.0%

75.0%

Does the agency where
you are employed, or
volunteer, adhere to
recovery support best
practices?

25.0%

Yes Not sure




Please indicate the qualifications that best
describe your status.

| am a Certified Recovery Peer Specialist (CRPS) || NEGNRNGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 33.3%

| am a Recovery Peer Specialist (with Provisional Cert.) _ 9.5%

| have applied for certification and in process _ 19.0%

| am a National Certified Peer Specialist (NCPS)  0.0%

| am a Certified Recovery Support Specialist (CRSS)  0.0%

Not certified | ::. 1%




Child Welfare/Dependency System N 6. 1%
Court NN 6.1%
Crisis Stabilization Unit (CSU) N 3.0%
Detoxification (Detox) [INNININGGEEEEEEEEEEE 9 .1%
Drop-In Center/Club Houses NN 6.1%

. . h Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) IS 15.2%
Please lndlcate t € Family Intervention Treatment Team (FITT) I 3.0%

faCi I ity/p rogra m Family/Peer Grassroots Organizations  (0.0%
Setting(s) that best Florida Assertive Community Treatment (FACT) IEEEEG—_—_— O 1%

describes where you Forensic Reentry | 0.0%
deliver peer reccvery Health Department I 3.0%

rt . Healthy Start  0.0%
Suppo services. Hospital Emergency Room I 6.1%

Outpatient Recovery Community Organization (RCO) IS 15.2%
Jail/Corrections  0.0%
Law Enforcement Agency I 3.0%
Substance Exposed Newborn (SEN) I 3.0%
Other NN 12.1%
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What are the reasons/factors for staying with the
company?

30.0%
20.0% 20.0%
16.0%
10.0%
m B - i
L o
Work hours Flexibility with work ~ Administration Commitment to Competitive Salary Personal Fulfillment

schedule Support recovery principles




What barriers/challenges have you experienced in
the hiring process?

33.3%

Exemption/Background screening process ||

Work/Schedule Hours |GG 5.6%

Volunteer Hours  0.0%

Language Barrier  0.0%

Limited Employment Opportunities |G, -2 29
33.3%
salary |




What training would you
recommend for peers to
have to help them provide
peer support services?

40 hour Peer Recovery Specialist training
Boundaries/Ethics/Professional Responsibility

Cultural Competencies

Compassionate Fatigue/Selfcare

Documentation Training

Intentional Peer Support (IPS)

Mental Health First Aid

NAMI Peer to Peer

Peer Support

Recovery Capital as a Foundation or Recovery Planning
Suicide Prevention Awareness Education (such as QPR)
Trauma Informed training

Wellness Recovery Action Plan (WRAP)

Whole Health Action Management (WHAM)

Other

I 10.3%

I ©.0%

I 2.8%
I 6.2%
I 5.5%
I 6.2%
I 4.1%
I 7.6%
I 6.9%
I 6.9%
I 3.3%
I 6.9%
I 5.5%

M 0.7%

13.1%
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Are there partnerships that exist with peer support recovery
programs, recovery community organization, and other support
groups?

52.6%
47.4%

0.0%

Yes No Not sure




Are you aware of
partnerships with other

organizations that
provide other resources
such as:

Career Source/Employment agencies
Child/Day Care Agency

Child Welfare Services

Church/Faith based organizations

Drop-in Centers

Food Pantry(ies)/Meal programs

Halfway Housing

Health Department

Housing (Continuums of Care)/Oxford Homes
Jail/Corrections facilities

Probation

Recovery Community Organizations (RCO)
Transportation agency

Other

I, 2 6%

N 2.1%

I 2%
I 1 1.6%
I /2%
I 1 1.6%
I 10.5%
I 3%
I 1 1.6%
I 3.2%

I 3.2%

N, | 2 . 6%

I -3
M 1.1%
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Do you have the ability to
offer choices to
individuals where you
serve at the agency you
are employed or
volunteer?

Does the organization
where you are employed
or volunteer, help to
reduce stigma by
promoting recovery
language that is patient
centered?

77.8%

Yes

73.7%

Yes

16.7%

Not sure

26.3%

Not sure

5.6%
E—

If no, why not

0.0%

If no, why not
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Does the agency where
you are employed or
volunteer, include peers
in developing and
promoting effective
program development,
education, and
improvement?

Does the agency where
you are employed or
volunteer, included
PEersons in recovery
management and board
meetings?

64.7%

Yes

53.3%

Yes

29.4%

Not sure

40.0%

Not sure

5.9%
I

If no, why not

6.7%
]

If no, why not
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Thank you!
Q&A
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